

RESOLUTION NO. 495 OF 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS VANSELOW, FRASIER, MCDEVITT, BROCK, SEEBER, MONTESI, LEGGETT, MACDONALD AND HYDE

AWARDING PROPOSAL AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH MAILINGS MADE EASY, INC. FOR VARIOUS MAILING SERVICES IN CONNECTION WITH THE WARREN COUNTY FORECLOSURE ACTION (WC 63-17)

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has issued a request for proposals for Various Mailing Services in Connection with the Warren County Foreclosure Action (WC 63-17), and

WHEREAS, the Warren County Attorney has recommended that Warren County award the contract

to Mailings Made Easy, Inc., as the sole proposer, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Purchasing Agent notify Mailings Made Easy, Inc. of the

acceptance of its proposal, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into an agreement with Mailings Made Easy, Inc. for Various

Mailing Services in Connection with the Warren County Foreclosure Action, pursuant to the terms and provisions of the specifications (WC 63-17) and proposal, at the prices listed on the proposal, for a term commencing on January 1, 2018 and terminating on December 31, 2018, with the option to extend the agreement for two (2) additional one (1) year terms from the termination date upon mutual agreement of the parties, without the need for a further resolution and in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement, extension agreements and other necessary documents in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.1420 424 Law (County Attorney) - Postage.